

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED												
Registered Office: 365, VARDHMAN PLAZA, III FLOOR, SECTOR-3, ROHINI, NEW DELHI-110085, Tel. 0111-49091417 CIN: L51221DL1985PLC022433 Website: www.sonalmercantile.in, Email id: sonalmercantile@yahoo.in Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2024 (in lakhs except EPS)												
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Standalone			Half Year Ended Standalone		Year ended Standalone	Quarter ended Consolidated			Half Year Ended Consolidated	Year ended Consolidated
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	1969.00	3945.87	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	3945.87
2	Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	696.43	1564.41	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	1564.41
3	Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	1170.68
4	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	778.18	773.31	523.31	1551.49	2419.91
5	Paid-up equity share capital	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85
6	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)											
	a) Basic (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80	18.40
	b) Diluted (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80	18.40
NOTES												
1 The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the Website of the Company (www.sonalmercantile.in) and Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.												
2 The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024.												
For Sonal Mercantile Limited Sd/- Vikram Goyal Whole Time Director DIN : 00381115												
Place: New Delhi Date: 14th November, 2024												

Zydus Foundation							
Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481. Website : www.zydusfoundation.com, CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024							
Sr. No.	Particulars	INR- Lakh					
		3 Months ended 30/09/2024	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2023	Previous Year ended 31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3,210	3,293	3,217	6,503	6,099	13,174
2	(Loss)/ Surplus after tax	(376)	(110)	63	(486)	(3)	473
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(397)	(113)	56	(510)	(11)	458
4	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	5	5	5	5	5	5
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)						23,978
6	Net worth						23,983
7	Total outstanding Debt	9,000	9,000	14,500	9,000	14,500	9,000
8	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.38	0.65	0.38	0.65	0.38
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.03	0.06	N.A.	0.09	N.A.	0.36
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	3.01	2.93	2.24	2.71	3.31
Notes:							
[1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website: www.zydusfoundation.com and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].							
[2] The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.							
By order of the Board, For Zydus Foundation							
Jyotindra B. Gor Director DIN : 06439935							
Date: November 14, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad							

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED									
Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071									
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017									
Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com									
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864									
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS									
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024									
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	4,207	33,163	15,063	89,761	5,953	35,102	18,804	96,652
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(701)	2,643	(1,235)	8,020	(755)	2,735	(1,299)	8,340
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	(761)	2,652	(1,272)	8,081	(812)	2,752	(1,323)	8,424
6	Equity Share Capital	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves, Securities Premium Account & Capital Redemption Reserve)	59,419	56,859	59,419	60,690	59,291	56,564	59,291	60,614
8	Securities Premium Account	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19
11	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted	(0.75)	2.62	(1.26)	7.99	(0.80)	2.72	(1.31)	8.33
12	Debtenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve*	37	37	37	37	37	37	37	37
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.29	1.38	0.37	3.24	0.25	1.40	0.33	3.34
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.53	8.32	0.56	6.66	0.45	8.44	0.50	6.85
15	Security Cover available	3.91	6.06	3.91	6.29	4.10	6.39	4.10	6.63
16	Current Ratio	1.48	1.60	1.48	1.56	1.49	1.61	1.49	1.57
17	Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio	0.28	0.17	0.28	0.16	0.27	0.16	0.27	0.16
18	Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	Current Liability Ratio	0.87	0.90	0.87	0.91	0.86	0.87	0.86	0.88
20	Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06
21	Debtors Turnover Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	Inventory Turnover Ratio	0.06	0.22	0.06	0.44	0.07	0.24	0.07	0.47
23	Operating Margin (%)	24.18%	11.93%	11.14%	13.64%	14.36%	11.43%	7.99%	13.06%
24	Net Profit Margin (%)	-16.66%	7.97%	-8.20%	8.93%	-12.67%	7.79%	-6.91%	8.63%
25	Net Worth	75,824	73,265	75,824	77,096	75,697	72,970	75,697	77,020
Notes :									
1) The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 12th November, 2024, and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.									
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September 2024 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com .									
3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.									
4) Pertinent disclosures in terms of regulation 54(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been made to the exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com									
5) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.									
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company for the period under review. However, the Capital Redemption Reserve as appearing in the books of accounts was created due to Buyback of equity shares which was completed in August 2023.									
6) The Company has not issued any preference shares.									
For and on Behalf of the Board Ashiana Housing Limited Sd/- Ankur Gupta (Jt. Managing Director)									
Place : New Delhi Date : 13th November, 2024									

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED							
CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010486							
Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004							
Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com							
Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the YTD & Quarter ended 30/09/2024(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)							
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08	-1604.44
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08	-1604.44
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value Rs.10/-)	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	(4.285)	(0.085)	(0.008)	(3.926)	0.914	(21.221)
Notes:							
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited (standalone & consolidated) financial results for the Quarter & YTD ended 30th Sept 2024 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in						
2	The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in Board meeting held on 14.11.2024						
Place: Bangalore				By Order of the Board			
Date:14.11.2024				T S Ravi Chandar			
				(Managing Director; DIN: 01684760)			

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED												
Registered Office: 365, VARDHMAN PLAZA, III FLOOR, SECTOR-3, ROHINI, NEW DELHI-110085, Tel. 0111-49091417 CIN: L51221DL1985PLC022433 Website: www.sonalmercantile.in , Email id: sonalmercantile@yahoo.in Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2024 (in lakhs except EPS)												
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Standalone			Half Year Ended Standalone		Year ended Standalone	Quarter ended Consolidated			Half Year Ended Consolidated	Year ended Consolidated
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	1969.00	3945.87	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	3945.87
2	Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	696.43	1564.41	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	1564.41
3	Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	1170.68
4	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	778.18	773.31	523.31	1551.49	2419.91
5	Paid-up equity share capital	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85
6	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)											
	a) Basic (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80	18.40
	b) Diluted (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80	18.40
NOTES												
1 The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the Website of the Company (www.sonalmercantile.in) and Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com .												
2 The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024.												
For Sonal Mercantile Limited Sd/- Vikram Goyal Whole Time Director DIN : 00381115												
Place: New Delhi Date: 14th November, 2024												

Zydus Foundation							
Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481. Website : www.zydusfoundation.com, CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024							
Sr. No.	Particulars	INR- Lakh					
		3 Months ended 30/09/2024	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2023	Previous Year ended 31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3,210	3,293	3,217	6,503	6,099	13,174
2	(Loss)/ Surplus after tax	(376)	(110)	63	(486)	(3)	473
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(397)	(113)	56	(510)	(11)	458
4	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	5	5	5	5	5	5
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)						23,978
6	Net worth						23,983
7	Total outstanding Debt	9,000	9,000	14,500	9,000	14,500	9,000
8	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.38	0.65	0.38	0.65	0.38
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.03	0.06	N.A.	0.09	N.A.	0.36
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	3.01	2.93	2.24	2.71	3.31
Notes:							
[1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website: www.zydusfoundation.com and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].							
[2] The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.							
By order of the Board, For Zydus Foundation							
Jyotindra B. Gor Director DIN : 06439935							
Date: November 14, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad							

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED									
Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071									
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017									
Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com									
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864									
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS									
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024									
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	4,207	33,163	15,063	89,761	5,953	35,102	18,804	96,652
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(701)	2,643	(1,235)	8,020	(755)	2,735	(1,299)	8,340
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	(761)	2,652	(1,272)	8,081	(812)	2,752	(1,323)	8,424
6	Equity Share Capital	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves, Securities Premium Account & Capital Redemption Reserve)	59,419	56,859	59,419	60,690	59,291	56,564	59,291	60,614
8	Securities Premium Account	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19
11	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted	(0.75)	2.62	(1.26)	7.99	(0.80)	2.72	(1.31)	8.33
12	Debtenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve*	37	37	37	37	37	37	37	37
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.29	1.38	0.37	3.24	0.25	1.40	0.33	3.34
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.53	8.32	0.56	6.66	0.45	8.44	0.50	6.85
15	Security Cover available	3.91	6.06	3.91	6.29	4.10	6.39	4.10	6.63
16	Current Ratio	1.48	1.60	1.48	1.56	1.49	1.61	1.49	1.57
17	Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio	0.28	0.17	0.28	0.16	0.27	0.16	0.27	0.16
18	Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	Current Liability Ratio	0.87	0.90	0.87	0.91	0.86	0.87	0.86	0.88
20	Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06
21	Debtors Turnover Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	Inventory Turnover Ratio	0.06	0.22	0.06	0.44	0.07	0.24	0.07	0.47
23	Operating Margin (%)	24.18%	11.93%	11.14%	13.64%	14.36%	11.43%	7.99%	13.06%
24	Net Profit Margin (%)	-16.66%	7.97%	-8.20%	8.93%	-12.67%	7.79%	-6.91%	8.63%
25	Net Worth	75,824	73,265	75,824	77,096	75,697	72,970	75,697	77,020
Notes :									
1) The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 12th November, 2024, and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.									
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September 2024 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com .									
3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.									
4) Pertinent disclosures in terms of regulation 54(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been made to the exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com									
5) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.									
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company for the period under review. However, the Capital Redemption Reserve as appearing in the books of accounts was created due to Buyback of equity shares which was completed in August 2023.									
6) The Company has not issued any preference shares.									
For and on Behalf of the Board Ashiana Housing Limited Sd/- Ankur Gupta (Jt. Managing Director)									
Place : New Delhi Date : 13th November, 2024									

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED							
CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456							
Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004							
Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com							
Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the YTD & Quarter ended 30/09/2024(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)							
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08	-1604.44
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08	-1604.44
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital/Face value Rs.10/-	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	(4.285)	(0.085)	(0.008)	(3.926)	0.914	(21.221)
Notes:							
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited (standalone & consolidated) financial results for the Quarter & YTD ended 30th Sept 2024 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in						
2	The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in Board meeting held on 14.11.2024						
Place: Bangalore				By Order of the Board			
Date:14.11.2024				T S Ravi Chandar			
				(Managing Director; DIN: 01684760)			

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED													
Registered Office: 365, VARDHMAN PLAZA, III FLOOR, SECTOR-3, ROHINI, NEW DELHI-110085, Tel. 0111-49091417 CIN: L51221DL1985PLC022433 Website: www.sonalmercantile.in , Email id: sonalmercantile@yahoo.in Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2024 (in lakhs except EPS)													
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Standalone			Half Year Ended Standalone		Year ended Standalone	Quarter ended Consolidated			Half Year Ended Consolidated		Year ended Consolidated
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	1969.00	3945.87	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	1969.00	3945.87
2	Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	696.43	1564.41	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	696.43	1564.41
3	Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68
4	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	778.18	773.31	523.31	1551.49	1026.56	2419.91
5	Paid-up equity share capital	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85
6	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)												
	a) Basic (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80	7.95	18.40
	b) Diluted (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80	7.95	18.40
NOTES													
1. The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the Website of the Company (www.sonalmercantile.in) and Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com .													
2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024.													
For Sonal Mercantile Limited Sd/- Vikram Goyal Whole Time Director DIN : 00381115													
Place: New Delhi Date: 14th November, 2024													

Zydus Foundation							
Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481. Website : www.zydusfoundation.com, CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024							
Sr. No.	Particulars	INR- Lakh					
		3 Months ended 30/09/2024	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2023	Previous Year ended 31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3,210	3,293	3,217	6,503	6,099	13,174
2	(Loss)/ Surplus after tax	(376)	(110)	63	(486)	(3)	473
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(397)	(113)	56	(510)	(11)	458
4	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	5	5	5	5	5	5
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)						23,978
6	Net worth						23,983
7	Total outstanding Debt	9,000	9,000	14,500	9,000	14,500	9,000
8	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.38	0.65	0.38	0.65	0.38
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.03	0.06	N.A.	0.09	N.A.	0.36
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	3.01	2.93	2.24	2.71	3.31
Notes:							
[1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website: www.zydusfoundation.com and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].							
[2] The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.							
By order of the Board, For Zydus Foundation							
Jyotindra B. Gor Director DIN : 06439935							
Date: November 14, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad							

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED									
Regd. Off.: 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071									
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017									
Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com									
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864									
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024									
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	4,207	33,163	15,063	89,761	5,953	35,102	18,804	96,652
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(701)	2,643	(1,235)	8,020	(755)	2,735	(1,299)	8,340
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	(761)	2,652	(1,272)	8,081	(812)	2,752	(1,323)	8,424
6	Equity Share Capital	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves, Securities Premium Account & Capital Redemption Reserve)	59,419	56,859	59,419	60,690	59,291	56,564	59,291	60,614
8	Securities Premium Account	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19
11	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted	(0.75)	2.62	(1.26)	7.99	(0.80)	2.72	(1.31)	8.33
12	Debtenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve*	37	37	37	37	37	37	37	37
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.29	1.38	0.37	3.24	0.25	1.40	0.33	3.34
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.53	8.32	0.56	6.66	0.45	8.44	0.50	6.85
15	Security Cover available	3.91	6.06	3.91	6.29	4.10	6.39	4.10	6.63
16	Current Ratio	1.48	1.60	1.48	1.56	1.49	1.61	1.49	1.57
17	Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio	0.28	0.17	0.28	0.16	0.27	0.16	0.27	0.16
18	Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	Current Liability Ratio	0.87	0.90	0.87	0.91	0.86	0.87	0.86	0.88
20	Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06
21	Debtors Turnover Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	Inventory Turnover Ratio	0.06	0.22	0.06	0.44	0.07	0.24	0.07	0.47
23	Operating Margin (%)	24.18%	11.93%	11.14%	13.64%	14.36%	11.43%	7.99%	13.06%
24	Net Profit Margin (%)	-16.66%	7.97%	-8.20%	8.93%	-12.67%	7.79%	-6.91%	8.63%
25	Net Worth	75,824	73,265	75,824	77,096	75,697	72,970	75,697	77,020
Notes :									
1) The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 12th November, 2024, and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.									
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September 2024 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com .									
3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.									
4) Pertinent disclosures in terms of regulation 54(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been made to the exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com									
5) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.									
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company for the period under review. However, the Capital Redemption Reserve as appearing in the books of accounts was created due to Buyback of equity shares which was completed in August 2023.									
6) The Company has not issued any preference shares.									
For and on Behalf of the Board Ashiana Housing Limited Sd/- Ankur Gupta (Jt. Managing Director)									
Place : New Delhi Date : 13th November, 2024									

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED							
CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010466							
Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004							
Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com							
Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the YTD & Quarter ended 30/09/2024(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)							
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08	-1604.44
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08	-1604.44
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital/Face value Rs.10/-	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	(4.285)	(0.085)	(0.008)	(3.926)	0.914	(21.221)
Notes:							
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited (standalone & consolidated) financial results for the Quarter & YTD ended 30th Sept 2024 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in						
2	The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in Board meeting held on 14.11.2024						
Place: Bangalore				By Order of the Board			
Date:14.11.2024				T S Ravi Chandar			
				(Managing Director; DIN: 01684760)			

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED												
Registered Office: 365, VARDHMAN PLAZA, III FLOOR, SECTOR-3, ROHINI, NEW DELHI-110085, Tel. 0111-49091417 CIN: L51221DL1985PLC022433 Website: www.sonalmercantile.in , Email id: sonalmercantile@yahoo.in Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2024 (in lakhs except EPS)												
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Standalone			Half Year Ended Standalone		Year ended Standalone	Quarter ended Consolidated			Half Year Ended Consolidated	Year ended Consolidated
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	1969.00	3945.87	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	1969.00
2	Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	696.43	1564.41	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	696.43
3	Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15
4	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	778.18	773.31	523.31	1551.49	1026.56
5	Paid-up equity share capital	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85
6	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)											
	a) Basic (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80	7.95
	b) Diluted (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80	7.95
NOTES												
1 The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the Website of the Company (www.sonalmercantile.in) and Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com .												
2 The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024.												
For Sonal Mercantile Limited Sd/- Vikram Goyal Whole Time Director DIN : 00381115												
Place: New Delhi Date: 14th November, 2024												

Zyodus Foundation							
Registered office : Zyodus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481. Website : www.zyodusfoundation.com, CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024							
Sr. No.	Particulars	INR- Lakh					
		3 Months ended 30/09/2024	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2023	Previous Year ended 31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3,210	3,293	3,217	6,503	6,099	13,174
2	(Loss)/ Surplus after tax	(376)	(110)	63	(486)	(3)	473
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(397)	(113)	56	(510)	(11)	458
4	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	5	5	5	5	5	5
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)						23,978
6	Net worth						23,983
7	Total outstanding Debt	9,000	9,000	14,500	9,000	14,500	9,000
8	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.38	0.65	0.38	0.65	0.38
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.03	0.06	N.A.	0.09	N.A.	0.36
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	3.01	2.93	2.24	2.71	3.31
Notes:							
[1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website: www.zyodusfoundation.com and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].							
[2] The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.							
By order of the Board, For Zyodus Foundation							
Jyotindra B. Gor Director DIN : 06439935							
Date: November 14, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad							

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED									
Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071									
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017									
Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com									
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864									
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS									
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024									
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	4,207	33,163	15,063	89,761	5,953	35,102	18,804	96,652
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(701)	2,643	(1,235)	8,020	(755)	2,735	(1,299)	8,340
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	(761)	2,652	(1,272)	8,081	(812)	2,752	(1,323)	8,424
6	Equity Share Capital	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves, Securities Premium Account & Capital Redemption Reserve)	59,419	56,859	59,419	60,690	59,291	56,564	59,291	60,614
8	Securities Premium Account	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19
11	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted	(0.75)	2.62	(1.26)	7.99	(0.80)	2.72	(1.31)	8.33
12	Debtenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve*	37	37	37	37	37	37	37	37
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.29	1.38	0.37	3.24	0.25	1.40	0.33	3.34
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.53	8.32	0.56	6.66	0.45	8.44	0.50	6.85
15	Security Cover available	3.91	6.06	3.91	6.29	4.10	6.39	4.10	6.63
16	Current Ratio	1.48	1.60	1.48	1.56	1.49	1.61	1.49	1.57
17	Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio	0.28	0.17	0.28	0.16	0.27	0.16	0.27	0.16
18	Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	Current Liability Ratio	0.87	0.90	0.87	0.91	0.86	0.87	0.86	0.88
20	Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06
21	Debtors Turnover Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	Inventory Turnover Ratio	0.06	0.22	0.06	0.44	0.07	0.24	0.07	0.47
23	Operating Margin (%)	24.18%	11.93%	11.14%	13.64%	14.36%	11.43%	7.99%	13.06%
24	Net Profit Margin (%)	-16.66%	7.97%	-8.20%	8.93%	-12.67%	7.79%	-6.91%	8.63%
25	Net Worth	75,824	73,265	75,824	77,096	75,697	72,970	75,697	77,020
Notes :									
1) The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 12th November, 2024, and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.									
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September 2024 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com .									
3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.									
4) Pertinent disclosures in terms of regulation 54(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been made to the exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com									
5) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.									
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company for the period under review. However, the Capital Redemption Reserve as appearing in the books of accounts was created due to Buyback of equity shares which was completed in August 2023.									
6) The Company has not issued any preference shares.									
For and on Behalf of the Board Ashiana Housing Limited Sd/- Ankur Gupta (Jt. Managing Director)									
Place : New Delhi									
Date : 13th November, 2024									

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED							
CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456							
Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004							
Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com							
Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the YTD & Quarter ended 30/09/2024(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)							
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08	-1604.44
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08	-1604.44
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital/Face value Rs.10/-	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	(4.285)	(0.085)	(0.008)	(3.926)	0.914	(21.221)
Notes:							
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited (standalone & consolidated) financial results for the Quarter & YTD ended 30th Sept 2024 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in						
2	The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in Board meeting held on 14.11.2024						
Place: Bangalore				By Order of the Board			
Date:14.11.2024				T S Ravi Chandar			
				(Managing Director; DIN: 01684760)			

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED												
Registered Office: 365, VARDHMAN PLAZA, III FLOOR, SECTOR-3, ROHINI, NEW DELHI-110085, Tel. 0111-49091417 CIN: L51221DL1985PLC022433 Website: www.sonalmercantile.in , Email id: sonalmercantile@yahoo.in Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2024 (in lakhs except EPS)												
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Standalone			Half Year Ended Standalone		Year ended Standalone	Quarter ended Consolidated			Half Year Ended Consolidated	Year ended Consolidated
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	1969.00	3945.87	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	3945.87
2	Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	696.43	1564.41	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	1564.41
3	Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	1170.68
4	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	778.18	773.31	523.31	1551.49	2419.91
5	Paid-up equity share capital	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85
6	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)											
	a) Basic (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80	18.40
	b) Diluted (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80	18.40
NOTES												
1 The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the Website of the Company (www.sonalmercantile.in) and Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com .												
2 The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024.												
For Sonal Mercantile Limited Sd/- Vikram Goyal Whole Time Director DIN : 00381115												
Place: New Delhi Date: 14th November, 2024												

Zydus Foundation							
Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481. Website : www.zydusfoundation.com, CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024							
Sr. No.	Particulars	INR- Lakh					
		3 Months ended 30/09/2024	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2023	Previous Year ended 31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3,210	3,293	3,217	6,503	6,099	13,174
2	(Loss)/ Surplus after tax	(376)	(110)	63	(486)	(3)	473
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(397)	(113)	56	(510)	(11)	458
4	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	5	5	5	5	5	5
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)						23,978
6	Net worth						23,983
7	Total outstanding Debt	9,000	9,000	14,500	9,000	14,500	9,000
8	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.38	0.65	0.38	0.65	0.38
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.03	0.06	N.A.	0.09	N.A.	0.36
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	3.01	2.93	2.24	2.71	3.31
Notes:							
[1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website: www.zydusfoundation.com and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].							
[2] The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.							
By order of the Board, For Zydus Foundation							
Jyotindra B. Gor Director DIN : 06439935							
Date: November 14, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad							

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED									
Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071									
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017									
Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com									
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864									
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS									
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024									
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	4,207	33,163	15,063	89,761	5,953	35,102	18,804	96,652
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(701)	2,643	(1,235)	8,020	(755)	2,735	(1,299)	8,340
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	(761)	2,652	(1,272)	8,081	(812)	2,752	(1,323)	8,424
6	Equity Share Capital	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves, Securities Premium Account & Capital Redemption Reserve)	59,419	56,859	59,419	60,690	59,291	56,564	59,291	60,614
8	Securities Premium Account	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19
11	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted	(0.75)	2.62	(1.26)	7.99	(0.80)	2.72	(1.31)	8.33
12	Debtenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve*	37	37	37	37	37	37	37	37
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.29	1.38	0.37	3.24	0.25	1.40	0.33	3.34
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.53	8.32	0.56	6.66	0.45	8.44	0.50	6.85
15	Security Cover available	3.91	6.06	3.91	6.29	4.10	6.39	4.10	6.63
16	Current Ratio	1.48	1.60	1.48	1.56	1.49	1.61	1.49	1.57
17	Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio	0.28	0.17	0.28	0.16	0.27	0.16	0.27	0.16
18	Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	Current Liability Ratio	0.87	0.90	0.87	0.91	0.86	0.87	0.86	0.88
20	Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06
21	Debtors Turnover Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	Inventory Turnover Ratio	0.06	0.22	0.06	0.44	0.07	0.24	0.07	0.47
23	Operating Margin (%)	24.18%	11.93%	11.14%	13.64%	14.36%	11.43%	7.99%	13.06%
24	Net Profit Margin (%)	-16.66%	7.97%	-8.20%	8.93%	-12.67%	7.79%	-6.91%	8.63%
25	Net Worth	75,824	73,265	75,824	77,096	75,697	72,970	75,697	77,020
Notes :									
1) The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 12th November, 2024, and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.									
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September 2024 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com .									
3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.									
4) Pertinent disclosures in terms of regulation 54(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been made to the exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com									
5) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.									
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company for the period under review. However, the Capital Redemption Reserve as appearing in the books of accounts was created due to Buyback of equity shares which was completed in August 2023.									
6) The Company has not issued any preference shares.									
For and on Behalf of the Board Ashiana Housing Limited Sd/- Ankur Gupta (Jt. Managing Director)									
Place : New Delhi Date : 13th November, 2024									

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED							
CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456							
Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004							
Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com							
Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the YTD & Quarter ended 30/09/2024(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)							
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08	-1604.44
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08	-1604.44
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital/Face value Rs.10/-	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	(4.285)	(0.085)	(0.008)	(3.926)	0.914	(21.221)
Notes:							
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited (standalone & consolidated) financial results for the Quarter & YTD ended 30th Sept 2024 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in						
2	The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in Board meeting held on 14.11.2024						
Place: Bangalore				By Order of the Board			
Date:14.11.2024				T S Ravi Chandar			
				(Managing Director; DIN: 01684760)			

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED												
Registered Office: 365, VARDHMAN PLAZA, III FLOOR, SECTOR-3, ROHINI, NEW DELHI-110085, Tel. 0111-49091417 CIN: L51221DL1985PLC022433 Website: www.sonalmercantile.in , Email id: sonalmercantile@yahoo.in Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2024 (in lakhs except EPS)												
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Standalone			Half Year Ended Standalone		Year ended Standalone	Quarter ended Consolidated			Half Year Ended Consolidated	Year ended Consolidated
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	1969.00	3945.87	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	1969.00
2	Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	696.43	1564.41	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	696.43
3	Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15
4	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	778.18	773.31	523.31	1551.49	1026.56
5	Paid-up equity share capital	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85
6	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)											
	a) Basic (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80	7.95
	b) Diluted (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80	7.95
NOTES												
1 The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the Website of the Company (www.sonalmercantile.in) and Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com .												
2 The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024.												
For Sonal Mercantile Limited Sd/- Vikram Goyal Whole Time Director DIN : 00381115												
Place: New Delhi Date: 14th November, 2024												

Zyodus Foundation							
Registered office : Zyodus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481. Website : www.zyodusfoundation.com , CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024							
Sr. No.	Particulars	INR - Lakh					
		3 Months ended 30/09/2024	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2023	Previous Year ended 31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3,210	3,293	3,217	6,503	6,099	13,174
2	(Loss)/ Surplus after tax	(376)	(110)	63	(486)	(3)	473
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(397)	(113)	56	(510)	(11)	458
4	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	5	5	5	5	5	5
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)						23,978
6	Net worth						23,983
7	Total outstanding Debt	9,000	9,000	14,500	9,000	14,500	9,000
8	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.38	0.65	0.38	0.65	0.38
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.03	0.06	N.A.	0.09	N.A.	0.36
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	3.01	2.93	2.24	2.71	3.31
Notes:							
[1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website: www.zyodusfoundation.com and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].							
[2] The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.							
By order of the Board, For Zyodus Foundation							
Jyotindra B. Gor Director DIN : 06439935							
Date: November 14, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad							

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED									
Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071									
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017									
Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com									
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864									
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS									
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024									
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	4,207	33,163	15,063	89,761	5,953	35,102	18,804	96,652
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(701)	2,643	(1,235)	8,020	(755)	2,735	(1,299)	8,340
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	(761)	2,652	(1,272)	8,081	(812)	2,752	(1,323)	8,424
6	Equity Share Capital	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves, Securities Premium Account & Capital Redemption Reserve)	59,419	56,859	59,419	60,690	59,291	56,564	59,291	60,614
8	Securities Premium Account	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19
11	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted	(0.75)	2.62	(1.26)	7.99	(0.80)	2.72	(1.31)	8.33
12	Debtenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve*	37	37	37	37	37	37	37	37
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.29	1.38	0.37	3.24	0.25	1.40	0.33	3.34
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.53	8.32	0.56	6.66	0.45	8.44	0.50	6.85
15	Security Cover available	3.91	6.06	3.91	6.29	4.10	6.39	4.10	6.63
16	Current Ratio	1.48	1.60	1.48	1.56	1.49	1.61	1.49	1.57
17	Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio	0.28	0.17	0.28	0.16	0.27	0.16	0.27	0.16
18	Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	Current Liability Ratio	0.87	0.90	0.87	0.91	0.86	0.87	0.86	0.88
20	Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06
21	Debtors Turnover Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	Inventory Turnover Ratio	0.06	0.22	0.06	0.44	0.07	0.24	0.07	0.47
23	Operating Margin (%)	24.18%	11.93%	11.14%	13.64%	14.36%	11.43%	7.99%	13.06%
24	Net Profit Margin (%)	-16.66%	7.97%	-8.20%	8.93%	-12.67%	7.79%	-6.91%	8.63%
25	Net Worth	75,824	73,265	75,824	77,096	75,697	72,970	75,697	77,020
Notes :									
1) The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 12th November, 2024, and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.									
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September 2024 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com .									
3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.									
4) Pertinent disclosures in terms of regulation 54(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been made to the exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com									
5) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.									
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company for the period under review. However, the Capital Redemption Reserve as appearing in the books of accounts was created due to Buyback of equity shares which was completed in August 2023.									
6) The Company has not issued any preference shares.									
For and on Behalf of the Board									
Ashiana Housing Limited									
Sd/-									
Ankur Gupta									
(Jt. Managing Director)									
Place : New Delhi									
Date : 13th November, 2024									

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED							
CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456							
Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004							
Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com							
Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the YTD & Quarter ended 30/09/2024(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)							
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08	-1604.44
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08	-1604.44
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital/Face value Rs.10/-)	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	(4.285)	(0.085)	(0.008)	(3.926)	0.914	(21.221)
Notes:							
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited (standalone & consolidated) financial results for the Quarter & YTD ended 30th Sept 2024 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in						
2	The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in Board meeting held on 14.11.2024						
Place: Bangalore				By Order of the Board			
Date:14.11.2024				T S Ravi Chandar			
				(Managing Director; DIN: 01684760)			

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED											
Registered Office: 365, VARDHMAN PLAZA, III FLOOR, SECTOR-3, ROHINI, NEW DELHI-110085, Tel. 0111-49091417 CIN: L51221DL1985PLC022433 Website: www.sonalmercantile.in, Email id: sonalmercantile@yahoo.in											
Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2024											
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Standalone			Half Year Ended Standalone		Year ended Standalone	Quarter ended Consolidated			Year ended Consolidated
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	1969.00	3945.87	907.07	943.17	1005.12	3945.87
2	Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	696.43	1564.41	355.30	358.38	351.44	1564.41
3	Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	265.31	268.75	262.86	1170.68
4	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	277.18	273.31	253.31	1170.68
5	Paid-up equity share capital	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85
6	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)										
	a) Basic (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80
	b) Diluted (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80

NOTES

1

The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the Website of the Company (www.sonalmercantile.in) and Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

2

The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14th November, 2024

For Sonal Mercantile Limited
Sd/-
Vikram Goyal
Whole Time Director
DIN : 00381115

Zydus Foundation											
Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481. Website : www.zydusfoundation.com, CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919											
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024											
Sr. No.	Particulars	INR- Lakh									
		3 Months ended 30/09/2024	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2023	Previous Year ended 31/03/2024				
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited				
1	Total income from operations	3,210	3,293	3,217	6,503	6,099	13,174				
2	(Loss)/ Surplus after tax	(376)	(110)	63	(486)	(3)	473				
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(397)	(113)	56	(510)	(11)	458				
4	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	5	5	5	5	5	5				
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)						23,978				
6	Net worth						23,983				
7	Total outstanding Debt	9,000	9,000	14,500	9,000	14,500	9,000				
8	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.38	0.65	0.38	0.65	0.38				
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.03	0.06	N.A.	0.09	N.A.	0.36				
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	3.01	2.93	2.24	2.71	3.31				

NOTES:

1

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website: www.zydusfoundation.com and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].

2

The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.

By order of the Board,
For Zydus Foundation

Jyotindra B. Gor
Director
DIN : 06439935

Date: November 14, 2024
Place: Ahmedabad

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED											
Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071 Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017 Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864											
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024											
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)		
1	Total Income From Operations	4,207	33,163	15,063	89,761	5,953	35,102	18,804	96,652		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(701)	2,643	(1,235)	8,020	(755)	2,735	(1,299)	8,340		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	(761)	2,652	(1,272)	8,081	(812)	2,752	(1,323)	8,424		
6	Equity Share Capital	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010		
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves, Securities Premium Account & Capital Redemption Reserve)	59,419	56,859	59,419	60,690	59,291	56,564	59,291	60,614		
8	Securities Premium Account	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359		
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925		
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19		
11	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted	(0.75)	2.62	(1.26)	7.99	(0.80)	2.72	(1.31)	8.33		
12	Debtenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve*	37	37	37	37	37	37	37	37		
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.29	1.38	0.37	3.24	0.25	1.40	0.33	3.34		
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.53	8.32	0.56	6.66	0.45	8.44	0.50	6.85		
15	Security Cover available	3.91	6.06	3.91	6.29	4.10	6.39	4.10	6.63		
16	Current Ratio	1.48	1.60	1.48	1.56	1.49	1.61	1.49	1.57		
17	Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio	0.28	0.17	0.28	0.16	0.27	0.16	0.27	0.16		
18	Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
19	Current Liability Ratio	0.87	0.90	0.87	0.91	0.86	0.87	0.86	0.88		
20	Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06		
21	Debtors Turnover Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
22	Inventory Turnover Ratio	0.06	0.22	0.06	0.44	0.07	0.24	0.07	0.47		
23	Operating Margin (%)	24.18%	11.93%	11.14%	13.64%	14.36%	11.43%	7.99%	13.06%		
24	Net Profit Margin (%)	-16.66%	7.97%	-8.20%	8.93%	-12.67%	7.79%	-6.91%	8.63%		
25	Net Worth	75,824	73,265	75,824	77,096	75,697	72,970	75,697	77,020		

Notes :

1

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 12th November, 2024, and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.

2

The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September 2024 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com.

3

All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.

4

Pertinent disclosures in terms of regulation 54(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been made to the exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com

5

These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.

*

The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company for the period under review. However, the Capital Redemption Reserve as appearing in the books of accounts was created due to Buyback of equity shares which was completed in August 2023.

6

The Company has not issued any preference shares.

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Sd/-
Ankur Gupta
(Jt. Managing Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 13th November, 2024

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED						
CIN NO. L85110KA1989PLC010456 Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004 Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the YTD & Quarter ended 30/09/2024(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)						
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	0	0	0	0
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value Rs.10/-)	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	(4.285)	(0.085)	(0.008)	(3.926)	0.914

Notes:

1

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited (standalone & consolidated) financial results for the Quarter & YTD ended 30th Sept 2024 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in

2

The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in Board meeting held on 14.11.2024

Place: Bangalore
Date:14.11.2024

By Order of the Board
T S Ravi Chandar
(Managing Director; DIN: 01684760)

SULA
VINEYARDS

SULA VINEYARDS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Sula Vineyards Private Limited)

Regd. Off: 901, Solaris One, N.S. Phadke Marg, Andheri (E) Mumbai - 400069; Tel No.: (022) 61280606

E-mail: cs@sulavines.com; website: <https://sulavineyards.com/>; CIN: L15549MH2003PLC139352

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules"), including any statutory modifications or re-enactments thereof for the time being in force as amended from time to time, Secretarial Standard -2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("SS-2"), read with General Circular No. 09/2024 dated 19th September 2024 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA"), in continuation to the circulars issued earlier in this regard ("MCA Circulars") (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, and as amended from time to time) and Regulation 44 along with other applicable regulations of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations") and pursuant to other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), **Sula Vineyards Limited (the "Company")** seeks approval of Members through Postal Ballot only by way of electronic means ("remote e-voting") on the resolution as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice which has been sent only through e-mail to those members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") or Depository (ies) and whose names appear in the Register of Members/list of beneficial owners as on cut-off date i.e. Friday, 08th November, 2024. The Company has sent the Postal Ballot Notice to the members through e-mail on Thursday, 14th November, 2024.

The Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the Company's website www.sulavineyards.com, website of the Stock Exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the applicable rules, SEBI Listing Regulations and MCA Circulars, the manner of voting on the proposed resolution is restricted only to e-voting i.e. by casting votes electronically instead of submitting postal ballot forms. The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their shares in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the cut-off date i.e., Friday, 08th November, 2024.

The Company has engaged the services of NSDL, the authorised e-voting agency to provide the e-voting facility. During the e-voting period, members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized form as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, 08th November, 2024 can cast their vote only through remote e-voting in respect of the resolution as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should treat this Postal Ballot Notice for information purpose only.

The e-voting period begins on Saturday, 16th November, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Sunday, 15th December, 2024, at 5:00 p.m. (IST). The e-voting facility shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter.

In terms of SEBI circular dated 9th December, 2020 on e-Voting facility provided by Listed Companies, Individual shareholders holding securities in demat mode are allowed to vote through their demat account maintained with Depositories and Depository Participants. Shareholders are advised to update their mobile number and email id in their demat accounts in order to access e-Voting facility. Detailed instructions for login methods of e-voting are provided in the Postal Ballot Notice.

Members, who wish to update or register their e-mail address, in case of demat holding, may please contact their Depository Participant (DP) and register their e-mail address, as per the process advised by their DP and in case of physical holding, may send Form ISR-1 duly filled and signed to KFin Technologies Ltd, the Share Transfer Agent of the Company at eiward.ris@kfin.tech. For more details, kindly contact our Share Transfer Agent at Selenium, Tower B, Plot No 31 and 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Rangareddi, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500032 or send an e-mail to eiward.ris@kfin.tech. The website of the Share Transfer Agent is www.kfin.tech.

The Board of Directors has appointed M/s. Marinho Ferrao & Associates, Practicing Company Secretary, as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. The result of remote e-voting will be declared on or before Tuesday, 17th December, 2024 at the Registered Office of the Company. The said result would be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company, intimated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's equity shares are listed and shall also be displayed along with the Scrutinizer's Report on the Company's website www.sulavineyards.com and on the website of NSDL <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>.

Members are requested to carefully read all the Notes set out in the Postal Ballot Notice and in particular instruction for remote e-voting.

If you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting from the NSDL e-voting System, you can write an e-mail to evoting@nsdl.co.in or contact at 022-4886 7000.

All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, National Securities Depository Limited, at pallavid@nsdl.co.in or send an e-mail to evoting@nsdl.co.in or contact at 022-4886 7000.

For Sula Vineyards Limited

Sd/-

Shalaka Koparkar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 14th November, 2024

Place: Mumbai

CONFIDENT

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED												
Registered Office: 365, VARDHMAN PLAZA, III FLOOR, SECTOR-3, ROHINI, NEW DELHI-110085, Tel. 0111-49091417 CIN: L51221DL1985PLC022433 Website: www.sonalmercantile.in , Email id: sonalmercantile@yahoo.in Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2024 (in lakhs except EPS)												
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Standalone			Half Year Ended Standalone		Year ended Standalone	Quarter ended Consolidated			Half Year Ended Consolidated	Year ended Consolidated
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	1969.00	3945.87	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	1969.00
2	Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	696.43	1564.41	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	696.43
3	Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15
4	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	778.18	773.31	523.31	1551.49	1026.56
5	Paid-up equity share capital	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85
6	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)											
	a) Basic (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80	7.95
	b) Diluted (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	11.80	7.95
NOTES												
1 The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the Website of the Company (www.sonalmercantile.in) and Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com .												
2 The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024.												
For Sonal Mercantile Limited Sd/- Vikram Goyal Whole Time Director DIN : 00381115												
Place: New Delhi Date: 14th November, 2024												

Zydus Foundation							
Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481. Website : www.zydusfoundation.com, CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024							
Sr. No.	Particulars	INR- Lakh					
		3 Months ended 30/09/2024	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2023	Previous Year ended 31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3,210	3,293	3,217	6,503	6,099	13,174
2	(Loss)/ Surplus after tax	(376)	(110)	63	(486)	(3)	473
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(397)	(113)	56	(510)	(11)	458
4	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	5	5	5	5	5	5
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)						23,978
6	Net worth						23,983
7	Total outstanding Debt	9,000	9,000	14,500	9,000	14,500	9,000
8	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.38	0.65	0.38	0.65	0.38
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.03	0.06	N.A.	0.09	N.A.	0.36
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	3.01	2.93	2.24	2.71	3.31
Notes:							
[1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website: www.zydusfoundation.com and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].							
[2] The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.							
By order of the Board, For Zydus Foundation							
Jyotindra B. Gor Director DIN : 06439935							
Date: November 14, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad							

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED									
Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071									
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017									
Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com									
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864									
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS									
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024									
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	4,207	33,163	15,063	89,761	5,953	35,102	18,804	96,652
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(701)	2,643	(1,235)	8,020	(755)	2,735	(1,299)	8,340
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	(761)	2,652	(1,272)	8,081	(812)	2,752	(1,323)	8,424
6	Equity Share Capital	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves, Securities Premium Account & Capital Redemption Reserve)	59,419	56,859	59,419	60,690	59,291	56,564	59,291	60,614
8	Securities Premium Account	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19
11	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted	(0.75)	2.62	(1.26)	7.99	(0.80)	2.72	(1.31)	8.33
12	Debtenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve*	37	37	37	37	37	37	37	37
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.29	1.38	0.37	3.24	0.25	1.40	0.33	3.34
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.53	8.32	0.56	6.66	0.45	8.44	0.50	6.85
15	Security Cover available	3.91	6.06	3.91	6.29	4.10	6.39	4.10	6.63
16	Current Ratio	1.48	1.60	1.48	1.56	1.49	1.61	1.49	1.57
17	Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio	0.28	0.17	0.28	0.16	0.27	0.16	0.27	0.16
18	Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	Current Liability Ratio	0.87	0.90	0.87	0.91	0.86	0.87	0.86	0.88
20	Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06
21	Debtors Turnover Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	Inventory Turnover Ratio	0.06	0.22	0.06	0.44	0.07	0.24	0.07	0.47
23	Operating Margin (%)	24.18%	11.93%	11.14%	13.64%	14.36%	11.43%	7.99%	13.06%
24	Net Profit Margin (%)	-16.66%	7.97%	-8.20%	8.93%	-12.67%	7.79%	-6.91%	8.63%
25	Net Worth	75,824	73,265	75,824	77,096	75,697	72,970	75,697	77,020
Notes :									
1) The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 12th November, 2024, and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.									
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September 2024 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com .									
3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.									
4) Pertinent disclosures in terms of regulation 54(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been made to the exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com									
5) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.									
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company for the period under review. However, the Capital Redemption Reserve as appearing in the books of accounts was created due to Buyback of equity shares which was completed in August 2023.									
6) The Company has not issued any preference shares.									
For and on Behalf of the Board Ashiana Housing Limited Sd/- Ankur Gupta (Jt. Managing Director)									
Place : New Delhi Date : 13th November, 2024									

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED							
CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456 Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004 Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com , URL: www.intertec1.com Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the YTD & Quarter ended 30/09/2024(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)							
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED											
Registered Office: 365, VARDHMAN PLAZA, III FLOOR, SECTOR-3, ROHINI, NEW DELHI-110085, Tel. 0111-49091417 CIN: L15122DL1985PLC022433 Website: www.sonalmercantile.in, Email id: sonalmercantile@yahoo.in											
Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2024 (in lakhs except EPS)											
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Standalone			Half Year Ended Standalone			Year ended Standalone			Year ended Consolidated
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income	907.07	943.17	1005.12	1850.24	1969.00	3945.87	907.07	943.17	1005.12	3945.87
2	Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	355.30	358.38	351.44	713.66	696.43	1564.41	355.30	358.38	351.44	1564.41
3	Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	265.31	268.75	262.86	1170.68
4	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	265.31	268.75	262.86	534.05	521.15	1170.68	778.18	773.31	523.31	2419.91
5	Paid-up equity share capital	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85
6	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)										
a)	Basic (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	18.40
b)	Diluted (Rs. per share)	1.80	1.82	1.78	3.62	3.54	7.94	3.90	4.77	4.05	18.40
NOTES											
1 The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the Website of the Company (www.sonalmercantile.in) and Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.											
2 The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024.											
For Sonal Mercantile Limited Sd/- Vikram Goyal Whole Time Director DIN : 00381115											
Place: New Delhi Date: 14th November, 2024											

Zydus Foundation							
Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481. Website : www.zydusfoundation.com, CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024							
Sr. No.	Particulars	INR- Lakh					
		3 Months ended 30/09/2024	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2023	Previous Year ended 31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3,210	3,293	3,217	6,503	6,099	13,174
2	(Loss)/ Surplus after tax	(376)	(110)	63	(486)	(3)	473
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(397)	(113)	56	(510)	(11)	458
4	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	5	5	5	5	5	5
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)						23,978
6	Net worth						23,983
7	Total outstanding Debt	9,000	9,000	14,500	9,000	14,500	9,000
8	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.38	0.65	0.38	0.65	0.38
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.03	0.06	N.A.	0.09	N.A.	0.36
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	3.01	2.93	2.24	2.71	3.31
Notes:							
[1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website: www.zydusfoundation.com and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].							
[2] The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.							
By order of the Board, For Zydus Foundation							
Jyotindra B. Gor Director DIN : 06439935							
Date: November 14, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad							

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED									
Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071									
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017									
Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com									
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864									
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS									
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024									
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	4,207	33,163	15,063	89,761	5,953	35,102	18,804	96,652
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(886)	3,482	(1,330)	10,406	(1,049)	3,538	(1,506)	10,777
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(701)	2,643	(1,235)	8,020	(755)	2,735	(1,299)	8,340
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	(761)	2,652	(1,272)	8,081	(812)	2,752	(1,323)	8,424
6	Equity Share Capital	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves, Securities Premium Account & Capital Redemption Reserve)	59,419	56,859	59,419	60,690	59,291	56,564	59,291	60,614
8	Securities Premium Account	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925	24,075	12,436	24,075	12,925
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19	0.35	0.20	0.35	0.19
11	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted	(0.75)	2.62	(1.26)	7.99	(0.80)	2.72	(1.31)	8.33
12	Debenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve*	37	37	37	37	37	37	37	37
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.29	1.38	0.37	3.24	0.25	1.40	0.33	3.34
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.53	8.32	0.56	6.66	0.45	8.44	0.50	6.85
15	Security Cover available	3.91	6.06	3.91	6.29	4.10	6.39	4.10	6.63
16	Current Ratio	1.48	1.60	1.48	1.56	1.49	1.61	1.49	1.57
17	Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio	0.28	0.17	0.28	0.16	0.27	0.16	0.27	0.16
18	Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	Current Liability Ratio	0.87	0.90	0.87	0.91	0.86	0.87	0.86	0.88
20	Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06	0.09	0.07	0.09	0.06
21	Debtors Turnover Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	Inventory Turnover Ratio	0.06	0.22	0.06	0.44	0.07	0.24	0.07	0.47
23	Operating Margin (%)	24.18%	11.93%	11.14%	13.64%	14.36%	11.43%	7.99%	13.06%
24	Net Profit Margin (%)	-16.66%	7.97%	-8.20%	8.93%	-12.67%	7.79%	-6.91%	8.63%
25	Net Worth	75,824	73,265	75,824	77,096	75,697	72,970	75,697	77,020
Notes :									
1) The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 12th November, 2024, and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.									
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and half-year ended on 30th September 2024 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com .									
3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.									
4) Pertinent disclosures in terms of regulation 54(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been made to the exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com , BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com									
5) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.									
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company for the period under review. However, the Capital Redemption Reserve as appearing in the books of accounts was created due to Buyback of equity shares which was completed in August 2023.									
6) The Company has not issued any preference shares.									
For and on Behalf of the Board Ashiana Housing Limited Sd/- Ankur Gupta (Jt. Managing Director)									
Place : New Delhi Date : 13th November, 2024									

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED							
CIN NO. L85110KA1989PLC010456 Registered Office: 28, Shankar Murt Road, Bangalore-560004 Phone:080-26679094/26611317,email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the YTD & Quarter ended 30/09/2024(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)							
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08	-1604.44
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-323.97	-63.96	-6.01	-296.8	69.08	-1604.44
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value Rs.10/-)	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	(4.285)	(0.085)	(0.008)	(3.926)	0.914	(21.221)
Notes:							
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited (standalone & consolidated) financial results for the Quarter & YTD ended 30th Sept 2024 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODRI(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in							
2 The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in Board meeting held on 14.11.2024							
By Order of the Board T S Ravi Chandar (Managing Director; DIN: 01684760)							
Place: Bangalore Date:14.11.2024							

SULA
VINEYARDS

SULA VINEYARDS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Sula Vineyards Private Limited)

Regd. Off: 901, Solaris One, N.S. Phadke Marg, Andheri (E) Mumbai - 400069; Tel No.: (022) 61280606

E-mail: cs@sulavines.com; website: <https://sulavineyards.com/>; CIN: L15549MH2003PLC139352

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any of the Companies Act, 2013 ("**the Act**") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("**the Rules**"), including any statutory modifications or re-enactments thereof for the time being in force as amended from time to time, Secretarial Standard -2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("**SS-2**"), read with General Circular No. 09/2024 dated 19th September 2024 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("**MCA**"), in continuation to the circulars issued earlier in this regard ("**MCA Circulars**") (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, and as amended from time to time) and Regulation 44 along with other applicable regulations of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("**the Listing Regulations**") and pursuant to other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), **Sula Vineyards Limited** (the "**Company**") seeks approval of Members through Postal Ballot only by way of electronic means ("**remote e-voting**") on the resolution as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice which has been sent only through e-mail to those members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or Registrar and Transfer Agent ("**RTA**") or Depository (ies) and whose names appear in the Register of Members/list of beneficial owners as on cut-off date i.e. Friday, 08th November, 2024. The Company has sent the Postal Ballot Notice to the members through e-mail on Thursday, 14th November, 2024.

The Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the Company's website www.sulavineyards.com, website of the Stock Exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on website of National Securities Depository Limited ("**NSDL**") at <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the applicable rules, SEBI Listing Regulations and MCA Circulars, the manner of voting on the proposed resolution is restricted only to e-voting i.e. by casting votes electronically instead of submitting postal ballot forms. The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their shares in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the cut-off date i.e., Friday, 08th November, 2024.

The Company has engaged the services of NSDL, the authorised e-voting agency to provide the e-voting facility. During the e-voting period, members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized form as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, 08th November, 2024 can cast their vote only through remote e-voting in respect of the resolution as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should treat this Postal Ballot Notice for information purpose only.

The e-voting period begins on Saturday, 16th November, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Sunday, 15th December, 2024, at 5:00 p.m. (IST). The e-voting facility shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter.

In terms of SEBI circular dated 9th December, 2020 on e-Voting facility provided by Listed Companies, Individual shareholders holding securities in demat mode are allowed to vote through their demat account maintained with Depositories and Depository Participants. Shareholders are advised to update their mobile number and email id in their demat accounts in order to access e-Voting facility. Detailed instructions for login methods of e-voting are provided in the Postal Ballot Notice.

Members, who wish to update or register their e-mail address, in case of demat holding, may please contact their Depository Participant (DP) and register their e-mail address, as per the process advised by their DP and in case of physical holding, may send Form ISR-1 duly filled and signed to KFin Technologies Ltd. the Share Transfer Agent of the Company at einward.rs@kfintech.com. For more details, kindly contact our Share Transfer Agent at Selenium, Tower B, Plot No 31 and 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Rangareddi, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500032 or send an e-mail to einward.rs@kfintech.com. The website of the Share Transfer Agent is www.kfintech.com.

The Board of Directors has appointed M/s. Martinho Ferrao & Associates, Practising Company Secretary, as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. The result of remote e-voting will be declared on or before Tuesday, 17th December, 2024 at the Registered Office of the Company. The said result would be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company, intimated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's equity shares are listed and shall also be displayed along with the Scrutinizer's Report on the Company's website www.sulavineyards.com and on the website of NSDL <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>.

Members are requested to carefully read all the Notes set out in the Postal Ballot Notice and in particular instruction for remote e-voting.

If you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting from the NSDL e-voting System, you can write an e-mail to evoting@nsdl.co.in or contact at 022-48867000.

All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, National Securities Depository Limited, at pallavi@nsdl.co.in or send an e-mail to evoting@nsdl.co.in or contact at 022-48867000.

For Sula Vineyards Limited

Sd/-

Shalaka Kopkar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 14th November, 2024

Place: Mumbai

CONCEPT